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OFFICE BEARERS

Office Bearers

Executive Committee Members

President Rochelle Jeans
Vice President Kim Ginn
Secretary Emma Orton
Treasurer Belinda McAlpine
Registrar Amanda Parkinson

Coaches’ Coordinator Selina McCabe, Jo Grigg

General Committee Members

Umpires’ Convener Elise Lane

Uniform Officer Reginha Aarons

Fundraising Coordinators Kelly Fulton, Kerry Martin
Conflict Resolution Alex Ginn

General Lauren Highfield, Leash Hastie

Ryan Mannix



LIFE MEMBERS

Life Members

Shirley Fitzgerald 2010 Toni Jackaman
Wayne Cooper 2010 David Jackaman
Marg Cooper 2012 Serena Kavanagh
Maxine Large 2016 Kim Ginn

Sandra Drew 2019 Rochelle Jeans

President’s Report

Thank you to all coaches, committee members, players and their families for another
successful season. A big thanks to Belmont 16 Footers for being our major sponsor for
2023, Affordable Yard Man, 3G Facade & Framing P/L, OPT into tagging, Cementus Civil,
Newpave, Access Automation, Grilled Charlestown and Guzman Y Gomez Belmont,
McDonalds for our player of the week vouchers.

Would also like to thank the Local Sports Grant Program for qualifying as one of the
clubs that received sports equipment grant for the 2023 season.

Over recent years, our club has grown greatly in numbers and 2023 was no different.
This year we had 27 teams in the Lakeside competition — a club record! Our junior
players have done themselves proud this season with their results and the way they
represented the club.

Coach’s thank you for your hard work this season it has showed in the number of
teams that have made finals for the 2023 season your hard work doesn’t go unnoticed,
as with you our girls wouldn’t be playing.

Congratulations to all players that represented BNNC this year in Lakeside rep job well
done.

Umpires without you we wouldn’t be able to play the game congratulations to all that
got higher badging this year keep up the good work.

Thank you to all committee members for you time and effort in the 2023 season.



REGISTRATIONS

Registrations

Total Registrations 265

NetSetGO Saturdays only 2

NetSetGO 5-9 64

Juniors 10-17 years old 146

Seniors 53

Non-players
new registrations 98 8 de regos
returning players 159

Team Breakdowhn

Team Age/Grade No of Coach/Team Result
players Manager
NSG N/A 2 N/A N/A
Rainbows 8s 10 Lillee Harland N/A
Whirlwinds 8s 10 Allison Mayo N/A
Sparkles 8s 8 Sophie Douglas N/A
Clouds 8s 9 Kel Mannix N/A
Breeze 9s 10 Amy Oakey N/A
Frosties 9s 9 Alyce Svensk N/A
Astros 9s 8 Amelia, phoebe N/A
Pilgrim
Showflakes 10 Div2 9 Belinda McAlpine 2nd
Strikers 10 Div2 9 Bianca Eyles Minor/Major
Thunderbolts 10 Divl 10 Erin McDonell 4th
Avalanche 11 Div1l 9 Ashleigh Hoban 2nd
Fireball 11 Div1l 9 Sam Uate 3rd
Thunder 11 Div2 10 Sarah Pitman 4th
Blizzard 12/13 9 Kirby Beckley Minor/major
Scorchers 12/13 Div 1 9 Kim Ginn 3rd
Tsunhami 12/13 Div 8 Sophie Pilgrim 2nd
Shooting 12/13 Div 1 8 Jo Grigg No place

Stars



REGISTRATIONS

Vortex 12/13 Div 10
Zephyrs 12/13s 9
Earthquakes  14/15 Div1l 9
Fire 14/15 Div2 9
Blaze 14/15s Divl 10
Lightning Cadet B 9
Hurricanes Snr A 10
Mystics Snr B 10
Heat Snr A 11
Moonshine Snr C 11
Cyclones Snr C 11

Jodie Harper
Ryan Mannix
Selina McCabe
Sophie Pilgrim
Kerry Martin
Bonnie Burgess
Rochelle Jeans
Kim Ginn
Bec

Melissa
McKenzie

Abbey Harland

Representative acknowledgements

Lakeside Development Squad

Elli Duncan Marlie Bruce
Brooklyn Mannix Imogen Highfield
Kiara Maher Harper Baker

Lakeside 12yrs Rep

Heidi Keating Brooklyn Gamble

Maya Smith Olivia Rodger

Lakeside 13yrs Rep

Chloe Eyles
Siara McCabe

Leonie Norgard

Lakeside 14yrs Rep

Phoebe Pilgrim

No place
3rd
Major
4th
No place
No place
No place
minor
4th
No place

4th



COACHING

Coaching

INTERMEDIATE

Selina McCabe 2021 Elise Lane 2023

Kim Ginn 2023

DEVELOPMENT ACCREDITATION
Rochelle Jeans 2015 Lauren Highfield 2023

Amanda Parkinson 2015

FOUNDATION ACCREDITATION

Ashleigh Hoban 2023
Ryan Mannix 2022 Jo Grigg 2020
Kelly Mannix 2022 Trudi Duncan 2018
Kerry Martin 2023

UNACCREDITED

Alyce Svensk Sarah Pitman
Sophie Pilgrim Amelia Pilgrim Jodie Harper
Bianca Eyles Lillee Harland Kirby Beckley
Erin McDonell Belinda McAlpine Sophie Douglas

Allison Mayo Sam Uate Phoebe Pilgrim



UMPIRING

Umpiring

Name

Michael Sykes
Elise Lane

Lisa Anning
Sophie Pilgrim
Abby Martini
Lillee Harland
Amelia Pilgrim
Phoebe Pilgrim
Jaz Lawes

Lily Martini
Jayden Booth
Paige Maloney
Imogen Highfield
Chloe Eyles
Siara McCabe
Isla Milton
Heidi Keating
Amiah Beer
Makenzie Hastie
Charlie Duncan
Cate Garland
Maya Smith
Zoe Bernard
Chelsea Bernard
Marli Mannix
Leonie Norgard
Hayley Booth
Annabelle Meier
Olivia Harrower
Lara Foster
Brithey Foster

Accreditation Level

National B Badge
National C Badge
National C Badge
National C Badge
National C Badge
National C Badge
National C Badge
National C Badge
National C Badge

D1

National C Badge

D1

D1

D2

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

D3

Umpires Course 2019
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022

Years umpiring

for BNNC
2016-2022
2013-2023

- 2023
2017-2023
2019-2022
2018-2023
2019-2023
2021-2023
2019-2023
2021-2022
2022-2023
2022-2023
2023-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2022
2023-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2022-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2022-2023
2020-2022
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023



UMPIRING

Lani Perkins
Jorja Robinson
Bella White
Charlotte Bryant
Olivia Martin
Olivia Rodger
Charlie Elston
Ebony Bernard
Brooklyn Gamble
Tayla Bettison
Halle Baker
Gemma McNamee

Evie Scheerer-
carman

Asha Yilas

Finals Umpires

Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2022
Umpires Course 2023
Umpires Course 2023
Umpires Course 2023
Umpires Course 2023
Umpires Course 2023
Umpires Course 2023
Umpires Course 2023
D3

D3

Lillee Harland — Semis, Finals, Grand Final

Sophie Pilgrim — Semis

Amelia Pilgrim — Semis, Finals, Grand Final

Phoebe Pilgrim- Semis, Final, Grand Final

Jaz Lawes — Semis

Imogen Highfield- Semis

Jayden Booth- Semis, Finals

Paige Maloney- Semis

Lisa Anning- Semis, Finals, Grand Final

2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2022-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023
2023-2023

2023-2023



FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Financial Summary

EVERY DAY
Balance carried forward from 2022- $4,775.48
Closing 2023

UNIFORMS
Balance carried forward from 2022- $2,089.60
Closing 2023

GROUNDS
Balance carried forward 2022- $5,080.85
Closing 2023

KEYCARD
Balance carried forward 2022- $337.99
Closing 2023

EXPENDITURE 2023




FUNDRAISING INITIATIVES

Fundraising Initiatives

1. Bunnings BBQ- Profit $3514.56

2. Team Photos - Profit $260.00

3. Wabhoo Earrings — 52 pairs sold $297 Profit
4. Thompsons Pie Drive- Profit $213.65

5. McDonalds night — profit $591.00

6. Tamburlaine Organic wines- Profit $329.00

Uniform’s

2023 Aline dress new supplier — Grenada Promotions good feedback
New supplier for Socks, hoodies, polos- Karan
All winter orders were done online — Karna
Visors — rock wear

All logos have been printed by Karna

2023 teams U8-U13 received training shirts
2023 teams U14/15 received BNNC polo shirts
2023 teams cadets- seniors received hoodies
Prices 2023

Dresses $55.00 Hoodies $55.00
Socks $12.50

Visors $20.00

Whistles $35.00
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