Belmont North Netball Club Inc PO Box 2324, Gateshead BC, NSW 2290 Tel 0425 364 145 belmontnorthnetball@hotmail.com



ANNUAL REPORT

2023

Published September 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents

Office Bearers	1
Life Members	2
President's Report	2
Registrations	3 - 4
Representative Acknowledgements	5
Coaching	6
Umpiring	7 - 8
Financial Summary	9
Fundraising Initiatives	10
Uniforms	10

OFFICE BEARERS

Office Bearers

Executive Committee Members

President	Rochelle Jeans
Vice President	Kim Ginn
Secretary	Emma Orton
Treasurer	Belinda McAlpine
Registrar	Amanda Parkinson
Coaches' Coordinator	Selina McCabe, Jo Grigg

<u>General Committee Members</u>

Umpires' Convener	Elise Lane
Uniform Officer	Regina Aarons
Fundraising Coordinators	Kelly Fulton, Kerry Martin
Conflict Resolution	Alex Ginn
General	Lauren Highfield, Leash Hastie
Ryan Mannix	

LIFE MEMBERS

Life Members

Shirley Fitzgerald	2010 Toni Jackaman
Wayne Cooper	2010 David Jackaman
Marg Cooper	2012 Serena Kavanagh
Maxine Large	2016 Kim Ginn
Sandra Drew	2019 Rochelle Jeans

President's Report

Thank you to all coaches, committee members, players and their families for another successful season. A big thanks to Belmont 16 Footers for being our major sponsor for 2023, Affordable Yard Man, 3G Façade & Framing P/L, OPT into tagging, Cementus Civil, Newpave, Access Automation, Grilled Charlestown and Guzman Y Gomez Belmont, McDonalds for our player of the week vouchers.

Would also like to thank the Local Sports Grant Program for qualifying as one of the clubs that received sports equipment grant for the 2023 season.

Over recent years, our club has grown greatly in numbers and 2023 was no different. This year we had 27 teams in the Lakeside competition – a club record! Our junior players have done themselves proud this season with their results and the way they represented the club.

Coach's thank you for your hard work this season it has showed in the number of teams that have made finals for the 2023 season your hard work doesn't go unnoticed, as with you our girls wouldn't be playing.

Congratulations to all players that represented BNNC this year in Lakeside rep job well done.

Umpires without you we wouldn't be able to play the game congratulations to all that got higher badging this year keep up the good work.

Thank you to all committee members for you time and effort in the 2023 season.

REGISTRATIONS

Registrations

Total Registrations	265
NetSetGO Saturdays only	2
NetSetGO 5-9	64
Juniors 10-17 years old	146
Seniors	53
Non-players	
new registrations	98 8 de regos
returning players	159

<u>Team Breakdown</u>

Team	Age/Grade	No of players	Coach/Team Manager	Result
NSG	N/A	2	N/A	N/A
Rainbows	8s	10	Lillee Harland	N/A
Whirlwinds	8s	10	Allison Mayo	N/A
Sparkles	8s	8	Sophie Douglas	N/A
Clouds	8s	9	Kel Mannix	N/A
Breeze	9s	10	Amy Oakey	N/A
Frosties	9s	9	Alyce Svensk	N/A
Astros	9s	8	Amelia, phoebe Pilgrim	N/A
Snowflakes	10 Div2	9	Belinda McAlpine	2nd
Strikers	10 Div2	9	Bianca Eyles	Minor/Major
Thunderbolts	10 Div1	10	Erin McDonell	4th
Avalanche	11 Div1	9	Ashleigh Hoban	2nd
Fireball	11 Div1	9	Sam Uate	3rd
Thunder	11 Div2	10	Sarah Pitman	4th
Blizzard	12/13	9	Kirby Beckley	Minor/major
Scorchers	12/13 Div 1	9	Kim Ginn	3rd
Tsunami	12/13 Div	8	Sophie Pilgrim	2nd
Shooting Stars	12/13 Div 1	8	Jo Grigg	No place

REGISTRATIONS

Vortex	12/13 Div	10	Jodie Harper	No place
Zephyrs	12/13s	9	Ryan Mannix	3rd
Earthquakes	14/15 Div1	9	Selina McCabe	Major
Fire	14/15 Div2	9	Sophie Pilgrim	4th
Blaze	14/15s Div1	10	Kerry Martin	No place
Lightning	Cadet B	9	Bonnie Burgess	No place
Hurricanes	Snr A	10	Rochelle Jeans	No place
Mystics	Snr B	10	Kim Ginn	minor
Heat	Snr A	11	Вес	4th
Moonshine	Snr C	11	Melissa McKenzie	No place
Cyclones	Snr C	11	Abbey Harland	4th

Representative acknowledgements

Lakeside Development Squad

Elli Duncan Mar	lie Bruce
-----------------	-----------

Brooklyn Mannix Imogen Highfield

Kiara Maher Harper Baker

<u>Lakeside 12yrs Rep</u>

- Heidi Keating Brooklyn Gamble
- Maya Smith Olivia Rodger

Lakeside 13yrs Rep

Chloe Eyles

Siara McCabe

Leonie Norgard

<u>Lakeside 14yrs Rep</u>

Phoebe Pilgrim

COACHING

Coaching

INTERMEDIATE

Selina McCabe	2021	Elise Lane	2023
Kim Ginn	2023		
DEVELOPMENT A	ACCREDITA	TIÓN	
Rochelle Jeans	2015	Lauren Highfie	ld 2023
Amanda Parkinson	2015		
FOUNDATION AC	CREDITATI	ÓN	
Ashleigh Hoban	2023		
Ryan Mannix	2022	Jo Grigg	2020
Kelly Mannix	2022	Trudi Dur	ncan 2018
Kerry Martin	2023		
UNACCREDITED			
		Alyce Svensk	:

	Alyce Svensk	Sarah Pitman
Sophie Pilgrim	Amelia Pilgrim	Jodie Harper
Bianca Eyles	Lillee Harland	Kirby Beckley
Erin McDonell	Belinda McAlpine	Sophie Douglas
Allison Mayo	Sam Uate	Phoebe Pilgrim

UMPIRING

Umpiring

Name	Accreditation Level	Years umpiring for BNNC
Michael Sykes	National B Badge	2016-2022
Elise Lane	National C Badge	2013-2023
Lisa Anning	National C Badge	- 2023
Sophie Pilgrim	National C Badge	2017-2023
Abby Martini	National C Badge	2019-2022
Lillee Harland	National C Badge	2018-2023
Amelia Pilgrim	National C Badge	2019-2023
Phoebe Pilgrim	National C Badge	2021-2023
Jaz Lawes	National C Badge	2019-2023
Lily Martini	D1	2021-2022
Jayden Booth	National C Badge	2022-2023
Paige Maloney	D1	2022-2023
Imogen Highfield	D1	2023-2023
Chloe Eyles	D2	2022-2023
Siara McCabe	D3	2022-2023
Isla Milton	D3	2022-2022
Heidi Keating	D3	2023-2023
Amiah Beer	D3	2023-2023
Makenzie Hastie	D3	2023-2023
Charlie Duncan	D3	2022-2023
Cate Garland	D3	2023-2023
Maya Smith	D3	2023-2023
Zoe Bernard	D3	2022-2023
Chelsea Bernard	Umpires Course 2019	2020-2022
Marli Mannix	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Leonie Norgard	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Hayley Booth	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Annabelle Meier	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Olivia Harrower	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Lara Foster	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Britney Foster	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023

UMPIRING

Lani Perkins	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Jorja Robinson	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Bella White	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Charlotte Bryant	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Olivia Martin	Umpires Course 2022	2022-2023
Olivia Rodger	Umpires Course 2023	2023-2023
Charlie Elston	Umpires Course 2023	2023-2023
Ebony Bernard	Umpires Course 2023	2023-2023
Brooklyn Gamble	Umpires Course 2023	2023-2023
Tayla Bettison	Umpires Course 2023	2023-2023
Halle Baker	Umpires Course 2023	2023-2023
Gemma McNamee	Umpires Course 2023	2023-2023
Evie Scheerer- Carman	D3	2023-2023
Asha Yilas	D3	2023-2023

Finals Umpires

- Lillee Harland Semis, Finals, Grand Final
- Sophie Pilgrim Semis
- Amelia Pilgrim Semis, Finals, Grand Final
- Phoebe Pilgrim- Semis, Final, Grand Final
- Jaz Lawes Semis
- Imogen Highfield- Semis
- Jayden Booth- Semis, Finals
- Paige Maloney- Semis
- Lisa Anning- Semis, Finals, Grand Final

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Financial Summary

EVERY DAY	
Balance carried forward from 2022-	\$4,775.48
Closing 2023	
UNIFORMS	
Balance carried forward from 2022-	\$2,089.60
Closing 2023	
GROUNDS	
Balance carried forward 2022-	\$5,080.85
Closing 2023	
KEYCARD	
Balance carried forward 2022-	\$337.99
Closing 2023	
EXPENDITURE 2023	

FUNDRAISING INITIATIVES

Fundraising Initiatives

- 1. Bunnings BBQ- Profit \$3514.56
- 2. Team Photos Profit \$260.00
- 3. Wabhoo Earrings 52 pairs sold \$297 Profit
- 4. Thompsons Pie Drive- Profit \$213.65
- 5. McDonalds night profit \$591.00
- 6. Tamburlaine Organic wines- Profit \$329.00

<u>Uniform's</u>

2023 Aline dress new supplier – Grenada Promotions good feedback

New supplier for Socks, hoodies, polos- Karan

All winter orders were done online – Karna

Visors – rock wear

All logos have been printed by Karna

2023 teams U8-U13 received training shirts

2023 teams U14/15 received BNNC polo shirts

2023 teams cadets- seniors received hoodies

Prices 2023

Dresses \$55.00 Hoodies \$55.00

Socks \$12.50

Visors \$20.00

Whistles \$35.00